to amend the wording of number 2 of article 4 of the Articles of Association of the Company, granting 

powers to the Board of Directors to decide the share capital increase of the Company, on one or more 

occasions, through entries in cash, in a maximum overall amount of € 85,000,000.05 (eighty-five million 

Euro and five cents), upon assent of the Fiscal Board. The proposal was approved as follows: 

For Against Abstain No. Issued Votes % Share Capital No. of Shares 

99.48% 0% 0.52% 76,173,594 74.66% 76,573,594 

2. to amend the wording of articles 14, 15, numbers 1 and 5, 16, number 3, 17, number 1, and 20,